

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2258/2021
CM No. 7285/2021

Abdul Rashid Mir.

...Petitioner/applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

U. T. of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice

Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.11.2021

Notice waived by Sajad Ashraf, GA, appearing vice Ms. Padroo, AAG on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the latest status with regard to the unpaid wages, *qua* the petitioner.

List on 29th November, 2021.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
8th Nov, 2021.
"Ab. Rashid"