

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.2258/2021  
CM No. 7285/2021

Abdul Rashid Mir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.01.2022**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List again on 18.4.2022.

**Srinagar**  
28.01.2022  
Muneesh



**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**