

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 1581/2022  
In WP(C) 2258/2021

**Abdul Rashid Mir**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr.Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

Through: None

... Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04-04-2022**

Notice.

List along with the main petition on the date fixed.

Petitioner shall, however, be at liberty to make a mention.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
04-04-2022  
*Mir Arif*