

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 2258/2021

Abdul Rashid Mir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Ut of J&K and ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Mulkh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 18.10.2022.

**Jammu**  
06.09.2022  
Javid



**(SANJAY DHAR )  
JUDGE**