

S. No.80
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2258/2021

ABDUL RASHID MIR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Younis, Adv. vice Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Bhat, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 22.12.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.10.2022
ARIF