

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.

WP(C) 2258/2021 CM(1581/2022) CM(7285/2021).

ABDUL RASHID MIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ali M. Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
28-08-2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has received the requisite Affidavit today itself and he has furnished the copy of the same to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he would be filing the affidavit in the Court during the course of this week. Let the needful be done within a week's time.

List this matter for consideration on 11.10.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28-08-2024
Showkat Khan