

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7098/2024 in  
WP ( C ) No. 2258/2021

**Abdul Rashid Mir.** ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ali Mohammad Dar, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Union Territory of J&K & Ors.** ... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2024**

Through the medium of this application-CM No. 7098/2024, the petitioner/applicant seeks permission to place on record some documents for the purpose of facilitating just and equitable disposal of the writ petition.

List this application-CM No. 7098/2024 along with the main petition which is posted on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
20.11.2024  
"Abdul Rashid"