

S. No. 13

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2258/2021 CM(1581/2022)

ABDUL RASHID MIR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ali Mohammad, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J & K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2024

CM 7098/ 2024

This application has been moved for seeking permission for placing some documents which had been detailed in para 9 of the application on record for just disposal of the case

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at the bar, the application is allowed and the documents sought to be placed on record are permitted to be placed on record, subject to all just exceptions.

Application disposed of.

WP(C) 2258/2021

List for consideration on **12.02.2025**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.12.2024
Hilal Ahmad