

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2258/2021 CM(1581/2022)

Abdul Rashid Mir.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S H Thakur, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.**Coram:****Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge****ORDER**

13.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents was directed to produce record in terms of order dated 29-07-2024. Needful has not been done.

Mr. Waseem Gull, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG seeks and is granted three weeks as last and final opportunity to produce the record.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S H Thakur, Adv in the next regular cause list.

List on 26-09-2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR

13.08.2025

Sarvar