

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2258/2021 CM(1581/2022)
CM(7098/2024) CM(7285/2021)

ABDUL RASHID MIR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.H Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.
(FOREST DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.09.2025

1. On 02.12.2023, this Court had directed the respondents to release the wages of the petitioner, which according to them are due to the petitioner. Needful has not been done.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks to release wages in terms of the order dated 02.12.2023, failing which, respondent No. 4 to 6 shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

26.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”