

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2258/2021

ABDUL RASHID MIR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. H. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

15.12.2025

Objections to the application bearing CM no. 6885/2025 be filed within a period of four weeks.

Copy of the application be provided to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of this week.

List on 09.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"