

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2258/2021

Abdul Rashid Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.02.2026

1. Petitioner is directed to file an affidavit as to fact who was the Immediate Officer under whose administrative control and supervision the petitioner was reporting himself and attending duty at the time of filing of the writ petition and also on the date of passing of order dated **29.07.2024.**

2. Requisite be done by or before next date of hearing.

3.List again on 23.02.2026.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
09.02.2026
Shabroz**