

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2258/2021
CM(1581/2022) CM(6885/2025)
CM(7098/2024) CM(7285/2021).

ABDUL RASHID MIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Reply to the main Writ petition stands already filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

Be listed for consideration on 14th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan